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FEE SCHEDULE 

BOARDING AND BOARDER SERVICES: RATE + GST: 

INDOOR BOARD 
Includes 1 locker, hay, salt block and water, blanketing, 
turn out and turn in, group, semi-private or private 
paddock. Mucking of stall and feeding in stall if 
applicable. 

$900.00 + $45.00 
=$945.00 MONTHLY 

(Hay surcharge may be 
added if in effect) 

OUTDOOR BOARD - GROUP 
Includes 1 locker, hay, salt block and water, blanketing, 
group paddock. 

$470.00 + $23.50 
=$493.50 MONTHLY 

(Hay surcharge may be 
added if in effect) 

OUTDOOR BOARD – PRIVATE 
Includes 1 locker, hay, salt block and water, blanketing, 
private paddock. 

$570.00 + $28.50 
=$598.50 MONTHLY 

(Hay surcharge may be 
added if in effect) 

OUTDOOR FEEDING 
Special daily feeding for outdoor horses, handling 
charge. 

$30.00 + $1.50 =$31.50 
MONTHLY 

DE-WORMING 
Acquiring and administering of de-wormer three times a 
year. This fee covers the wormer itself and the handling 
charge. Should you choose to de-worm your horse 
yourself it must be done in tandem with the barn 
worming schedule. 

$30.00 + $1.50 =$31.50 
PER SERVICE 

FARRIERY 
Horses under the care of CRS horseshoeing (Chris 
Richter) on the barn 7-8-week schedule are not subject 
to a farrier handling fee. For any other farrier, owners 
are required to handle their own horses and 
appointments or be subject to a horse handling fee. 

$10.00 + $0.50 =$10.50 
PER SERVICE 

VACCINATIONS 
All incoming horses must provide proof of vaccinations. 
If your horse is included on the barn vaccination 
schedule with Moore Equine Veterinary Centre, there is 
no handling fee. Any other vet or schedule owners are 
required to handle their own appointments or be 
subject to a horse handling fee. 

$10.00 + $0.50 =$10.50 
PER SERVICE 

MEDICAL TREATMENT 
Should the horse become injured or ill and require 
additional medical treatment (e.g., poulticing, 
bandaging, wound cleaning) these services can be 
provided by the stable for a handling fee. The costs of 
the materials necessary must be covered by the owner. 

$10.00 + $0.50 =$10.50 
PER SERVICE 


